P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
HB70
HANDSET
Features:
• Easily operated by both left and right handers
• Ergonomic and elegant design
• Tactile switches secure long lifetime
• Up to 10 easy-touch buttons

For customised front covers, please contact the sales department at LINAK A/S.
HB70
Ordering example:
Functionality overview for the HB7X :
0x  (HB40 like) for: CB6 (CB6 with 3 ch. = ch.1,3 and 4), CB7, CB8, CB18 (max. 3
 channels),TDC, CBJH, sometimes CB9..AX and CB12 - see also Hx
Ex  (Matrix) for: CB9..Px (not CB9..PM/..PN) and CB14
EF  (Matrix) for: CB140
Hx  (HB40 like, common gnd) for simultaneous drive on both CB9 and CB12
EW  (Memory / Matrix) for: CB9..Px (not CB9..PM/..PN) and CB14
LO  (Binary) for: CB18MKII and newer versions
Vx  (OPENBUS™ functionality)
Functionality explanation:
The digits above the functionality drawings are to be used as part of the product item number.
•  On page 3, in the ordering example, there is a space reserved for 2 “functionality”
 digits (between the IP degree and the last 2 digits of the front cover number).
•  I.e. if you need a HB72 you can e.g. choose between “02” and “H2” functionalities.
•  “02” functionality is compatible with CB6, CB7, CB8,…… ;
•  “H2” functionality for simultaneous drive on both CB9 and CB12
HB72..
     00/E0
2U 2D
1U 1D 3+4U
1D
3+4D
     01/E1
3U 3D
4U 4D
    03/H3
1U
     02/H2
3+4U 3+4D
3D4U 3U4D
1U 1D
  0C/EC
2U  2D
              00/E0
3U 3D
2U
1U 1D
2D
3U
1U 1D
        01/E1
3D
4U 4D
 V2
H22 H23
H20 H21H11
      V1
H10
H12 H13
H1
      V0
H0
H2 H3
1+2D
   05/H5
1+2U
3U 3D
     03/H3
1U 1D
2D2U
3+4U 3+4D
3+4D
1U 1D
3+4U
3U4D3D4U